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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

'lf"o be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME:. . NAKAMURA _ Tsukasa

HOME ADDRESS: Unien _Bay, B.C. ... ... ...

REGISTRATION NUMBER 08123 ... _SEX: Male ... .. AGE: e ¢ BN AR ST

Coree S IR S G SRR B G

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
ip with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: _ Net werking =

MARRIED?. ... Ne

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND . .

ADDRESS OF WIFEOR HUSBAND ... .. .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: .

o e 4 5 S A B i

I R LRI 2. o i i v o siniginri

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

. Let 305. Property of Canadian Cellieries (Dunsmuir) Ltd

2 IDCATION AND DESCRIPTION e i

5 A A B T - M A £ 1 B i B 50 S S w8y AT ol i o s g <450 Bt 7 s + 1 - e

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS e
Dwelling Heuse 24' x 34' . S Reoms . . .

i e AABEPES... 120 % 1AL
Vood shed

s i A g S D 0 - 3 A o 0 S A0 - R 8 P S SRS B 153y S

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).. .

TAXES (Amount and where payable).___ Nene .

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)... .. ... ... ..

Nene

e A A NP AR GRS AT AU A PO b€ o 15N S DA 0

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: .. Hene . . . _ . .. ...

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Ne

%3 FRARM LAND SYATE CROFS SOWR ..o i m S i 2 Ul e

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. .

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS : . i o

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENTAND DATE TOWHICH PAID ... .. ...
& AT WEEREABOUY S OF LEASE . i s i g et e

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).... .. ...

6. 1F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN i o

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
FQUIPMEN’T AND MACHIN ERY STOCK I\' TRADE AND PERSOVAL EFFRECES . s

_Kitchen Me, _Heating Ston, Druur, Bod ‘hblu {2)
_Kitchen | Cabinot Meat Suro, 'rrunkot clotnng.

SN - e Sepper

m..ll.l Miscellaneeus nrticlu, Bex Ne. 2 Shup 'ool quut
Y Bex Ne.3 Kitchen Utensils = ST st

/. Phonegraph,-stered with Mr P.Renwick (Custem Ofﬂ“r) Unien 3‘.’._._.

TN S s B A ) e

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
Nene

e e - . R S A RO . -2 5 S - B 5 1 i A el 1 i i e A

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. Nene




4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . . Nane ..

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: seye

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom).___. ...
AR RS

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
..Nene_ _ _

L0 M O L S04 B e PR 0

A o 5 R 15 A AR B . e B Sl 8 1S o e B . 0

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:.. .. HNeme e i atia

s TR R R (o o A ORINUEDIAL o S S DG SR . s S T

L

B RS T INANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS . B s

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: L ARG TS TR . I D) e

LIABILITIES:
L T AL DRETS: R e e e

2. TRADE DEBTS:

r

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect.
Dated this... *© day of ..~

(Signature ) e i

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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. Nembers of Custollan Btarf Present. .. mest 5

Extrasted from Aunotionsering List No. gusberiand 5.
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To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

1, NAKANURA, Tsukass *Soutta® , Police Registration No. G123
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Opmberland, Vancouver Islend, B. C.

in posaiuion of i

and I release you from any claim whatsoeve? !ﬁ‘!ﬂh.!t gb

such property. ‘5’ / s &

C O o : ' ‘ 4 4

No. 1 Béx only | 4%,. ALV (“
WAE 4 WOV L

HOVELR u’. . -
o v B
| )

Original Address Union Bay, B. C.

Date Evacuated to Vancouver _ April 19, 19’*2

Date Evacuated to Present Address _September 24, 1982 [,L
Number in Family - 12 years and over "
Number in Family - 5 to ll years old
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FPAMILY 2

F’,»

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED:




Md you kindly give me the hmtit of yuur
‘ L"‘ldvito m iaut to handle this case?

855 nmn the writer was in Cumberland rocmtlz:
- QUr agen . Brown, showed him some correspondence bet-
; m,}Mmlf and the evacuee adout a shotgun left by the
_', i* with & Mr. Calman at Courtenay. The evacuee claims
1t ﬁb shet:un was handed over in lay 1941, 1.e. consid-
compulsory to surrender firearms..
s honm, claims in his letter of December 4th,.'w
vt B t?lnnctm took place at the time that firearms
mutc be surrendered and that he called onm: the Sergeant
of Po. .1:91 uw tho me and received a n;utratm of

HE mﬁ.ntthingtodovmmh. t

th mu cf tho case ukm; My, Calnan for thc

s he ehﬁu to have. I suspect; they are m:-a
then I bolio*n that we should huict on the

gun boiu turned over to the Police. If on the Shher

i jhlld . the transaction took place earlier, then I think we

;. should have to determine the value of the gun and collect

;,, Calnan. Would you confirm that this will ho 3‘.

L way t& g0 .m thiugn




the prices uof this make -of
the cheapest type would be

was handed over bofoi-o March 19#,
ed at a mllyi
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November 25, 1942.

1 Phonograph

L ks I =
- e/ far~., -
1 014 heater Jrany > Doy /e ;

5 3-014 dresser- B et s

S53-01d bed 2 724 .
S—< Tables—

Kitchen cabinet and
meat safe bullt in wall.

in Cumberland storage:
1 Bundle of 2 beds
1 Trunk
#1 1 Box effects
#2 1 Box effects
_¢-Kitchen range, orated (2pleces)
1 Bundle 2 shovels (7 pleces)

This represents all chattels in protected
ares ofpgritish Columbia. e

Date &ﬁc 20 77¢L Signed ’//;:-—LM-—”M

Please sign and return one copy to this office.

S$5: pold Queks w312 [44r - he
S/L"(?{d ¥ y aceleon - '\O;//u'////lf - a""’l&"‘[“‘/

o il
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Deeember\?3:§?§%5rii;j§§§:ft

r, A. Wild
Cumberland B.C.Union Bay B.C.

Dear Sir:- |

The above has declared to the Custodian that the undernoted
articles have been left in your care.

I-heater, 1 old dresser, I—o&dubedmeeugh%ui-v sﬂf‘qa,tuk\
2 tables, Kkitchen cabinet and meat safe bullt in
wall, I-eld-waiting tablewith—1idp>

& 01& chairs.

Please acknowledge holding these articles by signing AAd
the declaration on the attached copy of this letter,

Yours truly

(signed )

I scknowle#ge holding the articles above described for
safe custody and undertake to account for same to the Custodian

on behalf of the above named Japanese. 1 have no claim on such
articles.

The mentioned articles are left at the owners risk,

-
e 7 Ty

4

N nﬂ—% Arolln om 5/ 3/4s5" (/)U—rrvé"ln'”"( -
: /




Augant 83k, 1943,




<+ SEP 21 1943

SRS EE BB TP s R e b

e Ko




P. 0. Box 431,
Cumberlang; B. Co———u .
May 10/44. — - TN

" Mp. K. F. Green, o
Protection Dept., . et
g;g_rm otgthc Gu;todiun. .Z 1% |
Japanese Evacuation Section et < ST
'“”I"D. Ba C. : } =4 i
‘ Sheafh Rt 7/S

Dear Sir:-
| Bai Taukass NAKAMURA File #5180 /2 ¢/23

. Kindly find enclosed our cheque for nineteen
~ dollars and eighty cents ($19.80) in payment
- of the undermentioned articles.
. Thewe items were listed for sale by the
_above party previous to evacuation.

"1 used heater $15.00
1 used wire bed lounge 7.00

" zz.m
Less Del. and selling

il $19.80

R 3 e o

Hoping you find same to be in order.
Yours truly

Ao / Jhocar

Matt Brown.
Custodian Agent.
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S e , 169 Broadview Ave.,
Mool e Toronto, Ontario,
Dec. 3rd 1943.

Mr. Matt Brm
* Custodian A;ont,
- Cimberland, B. C.

Dear Slr:-

I wish to thank you ver{ much for the camera
I recelived and in good working order last Monday and for

‘the letter I received the following Wednesday. The day I
received the camera had an offer of $35.00 spot cash from a
stranger after opening the parcel in the resteraunt where I
eat with no gquestions asked except for a 5 min. exam. of the
eamera itself. I thought that that was very good. Of

- course, 1 had to tell him that the camera wasn't for sale.
~And th& following Sunday I had two more offers but these were

from friends of mine and their price was $5.00 and $10.00
1es8s that the stranger's price. As much as I need the money
I won't sell the camera until I have pictures of my new found
friends and it was for that very reason I had to have your
help, Had I left it to Spence zlone, I might have received
it days or years after my newly found friemds and I had

J ’art'd .

Have never received a cent from Calnan the buy-

er of my shot gun (not rifle) so considering this I'd be

very pleased if Spence took care of it for me until the day

1 am 2ble to use it again. I know that he wouldn't want to
buy it 28 he already has a very good shot-gun but would rather
have him look after it for me than a total stranger. The
" most he ever (I mean Calnan) offered me for the gun was $15.00
and 1 wouldn't think of it. I thought that with a little use
of the gun he would offer me more but on two occasions he
told me that he was money-shy or some such remark and told

me that he would look after it for the duration. Consider-
ing 2ll this, I believe hé wants the gun for nothing. I
believe he has my numerous operations in mind for his wife

was & nurse and I was nursed by her aftdr my 5th operation

and do think that I have only 2 matter gf a year or two to
l1ive, in his estimation, before he is able to claim the gun

as his very own without involvement of money. What I have




written 4is 2ll very well --- but if Spence is going to take
his time in sending things, my things, such as the camera

and that was because of you I have it now, what will it be
1ike when he looks after the gun for me? Will I be able to
get it whenever I am able to use 1t? I am asking you this

now for I may never be able to enter B. C. to live let alone
enter. And besides Spence owes me $10.00 for the shot gun I
sold him and $4.50 for a herring rake I made him (the more
I write in this "business letter™ that is what I intended when
I first started the more I get to be a guestionaire to Dorothy
Dix's column). If you think that he will send me the gun .
when I want it after the duration, 0.K., he can look after

the gun. If you happen to have a chance meeting with Spence
please state to him what I have wirtten? If he says that he

will send thé gun to me whenever I want it, he can lauh'.tt¢r s

it for me. I considered Spence a friend bBut now am really
doubtful. Am not writing to him so {oause explain ilnﬁ‘!
have written? TI've already written him four times (4)

and he hasn't answered any of my letters. I really don't knc?
what to make of him after chumming around together these meny

years (14). I wouldn't have written a thing to you what
Spence owes me, camera for that matter --- what is $60.00 or

$£70.00 between friends in 14 yrs. including the cnlura sr ne.

had kept it?

In elosingﬁel hope that this will find you

very well and wish you the best for this coming Xmas and He!

Years.

Yery sincerely yours,

?!suintafgdkniurg'




P. 0. Box 431,
Cumberland, B. C.
Feb. 19/44.

169 Broadview Ave.,
Toronto, Ont.

Dear Bir:-

» Re. your letter of Dec. 3/43 pertaining to shot-gun of
yours left c/o Mr. Calnan, Courtenay, B. C. which you want
given to Mr. Spencer Walker of Union Bay, B. C. to keep for

" ¢ npyrﬁachnd‘lr. Calnan Monday last and he states that

b he hilfa si agreement with you to buy or sell this gun.
If this 1s in order kindly let me know giving details, also
if you have a receipt for this article from Mr. Calnan.

~~  Have you a record of the serial number, make and size
of this gun, If so send same along. You may have thisssrial
‘number on one of our old permits for this gun.

If you want to take any action regarding this matter you
will have to contact The Custodian Office, Vancouver, B. C.

Awaiting your reply.

Yours truly,

Matt Brown.
Custodian Agent




169 Broadview Ave.,
Toronto, Ont.
Feb. 29th, 1944.

 ¥r. Matt Brown
Custodian Agen
Cumberland, B. éf

- Dear 8ir:-

; In answer to your letter of last night re-
garding my shot gun 1 haven't the faintest idea of ever
signing an agreemen with Calnan. Will you please get
him to show it to you and ask him if there was someone
else nearby during the signing of this agreement? During

all the excitement at that time, I might have gigned an

agreement, but certainly cannot recollect at this writing.

The serial No. of the gun {18 38327, L. C.

-~ gwith 12 Gauge.

- Calnan wants my gun for nothing as far as
I can makKe out and he gertainly isn't going to get it for
nothing. Tell him I want $70.00 for it and not a cent

"If he isn't willing to give me that, please get
the gun and send it to me e/o R. C. M. P, Toronto. There
4s a big demand here in Toronto for shot guns and at this
writing I can easily get $70.00 for it. 1 may as well sell
it here as anywhere else.

1f he will not give you the gun I'll cep-
tainly get in touch with the person in charge at the Cus-
‘todian's office in Vancouver.

. : According to this Vendor's permit T have in
my hand he has had the gun since May 19th, 1941. Almost
three years. 8ince he has hed it for these years free of
charge or rental, he should be glad to turn it over to you.

If he is able to show you & signed agree-
ment will you please take note of the signature and see
{f it corresponds with my signature at the end of this
letter?

:  Thanking you very kindly for everything and
hoping an early reply, 1 remain,

Yours truly,

o7, Nakamura®
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l‘oh‘wy 9’&2, 1945,

or, J, K M.
COURTENAY, B,G,

Deax Siri~

Recaipt of your letter of January 17th is
acknowledged, together with enclosures which we are returming
herewiti,. We have not writtan to you before since we were
expecting that you might call on us during your proposed visit
to Yanoouver

It has now been ruled that in accordance with the

mhﬂunhhmuthtmﬁmwﬂulﬁd.?.ﬂlm
o8, Will you ssvordingly arrange to have it sent to we in
Veancouver, cclliect express. If for any resson you are unable o
attend to this yourself, plesse hand the gun %W ¥r, datt Byowm,
our agent at Cumberland, show him this letter and request him %o
attend to this an your behulf,

Yours truly,

H, F. Green
Protection Vepartaent,
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June 10th, 1947,
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Procesds of Auction Bale as per

m«:m&mmuw ‘

$ 1.00




ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
HEADQUARTERS

v REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

40 D 269-28-7-37 OTTAWA,

CANADA

e No.
file. 5180

November 20, 1947,

i ! :
EV"(‘UAT!ON egc«no,*

Accounting Department,

Dept. of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Rovel Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Re: Tsukasa Nakapura O & /w3
Express Charges on Shotgun

As reguested 1in your letter of October
30th, 1947, we now enclose C.T. Cheque 57639 for
$1. 16 drawn in favour of Cuatodian of Enemy
Property covering express charges on shotgun
collected from the above named and forwarded to
this Headquarters by our Toronto Detachment.

A (J. Stevens)
Chief easury Officer.




| goving sad Transport,
4455 Bast Hastings 8%«
Yencouver, B.C.

Dear Sirss Ret
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